

County Council of Beaufort County Finance Committee Meeting

> Chairman CHRIS HERVOCHON

Vice Chairman MARK LAWSON

Committee Members GERALD DAWSON STU RODMAN PAUL SOMMERVILLE

County Administrator

ASHLEY M. JACOBS

Clerk to Council

SARAH W. BROCK

Staff Support RAYMOND WILLIAMS ALICIA HOLLAND

Administration Building Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex

100 Ribaut Road

Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228 Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228 (843) 255-2180 <u>www.beaufortcountysc.gov</u>

Finance Committee Agenda

Monday, April 20, 2020 at 2:00 PM [This meeting is being held virtually in accordance with Beaufort County Resolution 2020-05]

THIS MEETING WILL CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC. CITIZEN COMMENTS AND PUBLIC HEARING COMMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IN WRITING VIA EMAIL TO THE CLERK TO COUNCIL AT SBROCK@BCGOV.NET OR PO DRAWER 1228, BEAUFORT SC 29901. CITIZENS MAY ALSO CALL 843-255-2041 TO SIGN UP FOR PUBLIC COMMENT PARTICIPATION BY PHONE AND CAN COMMENT DURING THE MEETING THROUGH FACEBOOK LIVE.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES February 18, 2020

PRESENTATION ITEMS

5. Collections Update from the Beaufort County Treasurer

DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 6. Hungry Hearts ATAX/HTAX Funding Request
- 7. Discussion of Internal Audit
- 8. FY 2021 Budget Status Update

ACTION ITEMS

9. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND BEAUFORT COUNTY ORDINANCE 2019/32, FY 2019-2020 BEAUFORT COUNTY BUDGET, TO APPROPRIATE \$695,000.00 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO SETTLE LITIGATION CAPTIONED 2019-CP-07-01642.

CITIZEN COMMENTS

10. ADJOURNMENT